-		-	
	PINI	Fa	-

2022

Notice of Determination	Appendix D	
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County Of: Lake Address: 255 N Forbes St # 223 Lakeport, CA 95453	From: Public Agency: County of Lake Address: 255 N. Forbes Street Lakeport, CA 95453 Contact: Laura Hall Phone: 530-440-0999 COUNTY OF LAKE JENAVIVE HERRINGTON Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone: DEC 2 0 202	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Resources Code.		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	4	
Project Title: Bartlett Springs Road at Bartlett Creek Bridg		
Project Applicant: County of Lake, Public Works Departm	ent	
Project Location (include county): Lake		
Project Description:		
The project purpose is to improve public safety by replacing over Bartlett Creek (No 14C0099). Bridge #14C0099 is locally approximately 13.7 miles northeast of State Route 20. Bar Road that connects State Route 20 with the rural area nor bridge has a twelve foot clear width and projected Average. This is to advise that the Lake County Community Developments Lead Agency or		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011